Dear Glen of Pacific Grove Resident,

Please be advised that today (Saturday September 24th) a yellow jacket nest was discovered and removed across from units 106/108 behind the black iron fence. While the nest was removed, there will be yellow jacket activity around that area for the next 24-48 hours. The insects are visibly swarming the ground where the old nest was and are continuing to swarm the fence; though in smaller numbers than when initially discovered.

Please do not go near that area and walk on the inner circle for the time being. The exterminator will return on Tuesday to inspect the ground where the nest was removed and ensure there are no further issues.

Thank you, The Glen of Pacific Grove